

PS&E JOB NO : 03A017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006581 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1849  
 HWY : SR 090,167,405  
 TITLE : I-405 ET AL  
 EASTSIDE FREEWAYS  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 03A017  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			10780 SW CLUTTER RD	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-56.52 %		3.26 %
			92,000.00	40,000.00	-52,000.00	95,000.00	3,000.00
2	CLEARING	L.S.			400.00 %		833.33 %
			1,200.00	6,000.00	4,800.00	11,200.00	10,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 2775.0000	L.F.			-64.17 %		-33.33 %
			6.0000	2.1500	-64.17 %	4.0000	-5,550.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 11.0000	EACH			-6.67 %		50.00 %
			150.0000	140.0000	-6.67 %	225.0000	825.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE 79720.0000	L.F.			-40.00 %		0.00 %
			0.5000	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 69.9800	HUND			-61.00 %		-12.50 %
			200.0000	78.0000	-61.00 %	175.0000	-1,749.50
			13,996.00	5,458.44	-8,537.56	12,246.50	
GRADING							
7	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 52.0000	C.Y.			16.67 %		150.00 %
			30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	75.0000	2,340.00
			1,560.00	1,820.00	260.00	3,900.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT							
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 10.0000	TON			194.12 %		17.65 %
			340.0000	1,000.0000	194.12 %	400.0000	600.00
			3,400.00	10,000.00	6,600.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006581 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1849  
 HWY : SR 090,167,405  
 TITLE : I-405 ET AL  
 EASTSIDE FREEWAYS  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 03A017  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			10780 SW CLUTTER RD	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
9	ESC LEAD							
	59.0000	DAY	60.0000	110.0000	83.33 %	75.0000	25.00 %	
			3,540.00	6,490.00	2,950.00	4,425.00	885.00	
10	CHECK DAM							
	30.0000	L.F.	18.0000	240.0000	1,233.33 %	30.0000	66.67 %	
			540.00	7,200.00	6,660.00	900.00	360.00	
11	INLET PROTECTION							
	50.0000	EACH	100.0000	65.0000	-35.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,250.00	-1,750.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
12	COMPOST BERM							
	1000.0000	L.F.	3.5000	8.0000	128.57 %	2.7500	-21.43 %	
			3,500.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	2,750.00	-750.00	
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
14	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18" HT., #1 CONT.							
	152.0000	EACH	10.5200	15.0000	42.59 %	15.0000	42.59 %	
			1,599.04	2,280.00	680.96	2,280.00	680.96	
15	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18" HT., #1 CONT.							
	337.0000	EACH	9.7500	10.0000	2.56 %	15.0000	53.85 %	
			3,285.75	3,370.00	84.25	5,055.00	1,769.25	
16	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12" HT., #1 CONT.							
	488.0000	EACH	9.0000	15.0000	66.67 %	15.0000	66.67 %	
			4,392.00	7,320.00	2,928.00	7,320.00	2,928.00	
17	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18"HT., #1 CONT.							
	109.0000	EACH	10.7500	10.0000	-6.98 %	15.0000	39.53 %	
			1,171.75	1,090.00	-81.75	1,635.00	463.25	
18	COMPOST TYPE 1							
	160.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			6,400.00	4,000.00	-2,400.00	8,800.00	2,400.00	
19	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	160.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			7,200.00	5,600.00	-1,600.00	8,000.00	800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006581 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1849  
 HWY : SR 090,167,405  
 TITLE : I-405 ET AL  
 EASTSIDE FREEWAYS  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 03A017  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			10780 SW CLUTTER RD	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
20	CONSTRUCTION FENCE							
	160.0000	L.F.	8.1000	5.0000	-38.27 %	6.0000	-25.93 %	
			1,296.00	800.00	-496.00	960.00	-336.00	
TRAFFIC								
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	4694.0000	L.F.	14.0000	12.2500	-12.50 %	25.0000	78.57 %	
			65,716.00	57,501.50	-8,214.50	117,350.00	51,634.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	7.0000	EACH	1,850.0000	1,800.0000	-2.70 %	2,200.0000	18.92 %	
			12,950.00	12,600.00	-350.00	15,400.00	2,450.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2							
	114.0000	L.F.	28.0000	25.0000	-10.71 %	40.0000	42.86 %	
			3,192.00	2,850.00	-342.00	4,560.00	1,368.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	480.0000	-4.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,440.00	-60.00	2,100.00	600.00	
25	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		
26	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	4.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	4,500.0000	-55.00 %	4,500.0000	-55.00 %	
			40,000.00	18,000.00	-22,000.00	18,000.00	-22,000.00	
27	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1305.0000	HR	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	46.0000	-8.00 %	
			65,250.00	84,825.00	19,575.00	60,030.00	-5,220.00	
28	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	272.0000	EACH	5.0000	18.0000	260.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	
			1,360.00	4,896.00	3,536.00	3,264.00	1,904.00	
29	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	71175.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.2500	-25.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			213,525.00	160,143.75	-53,381.25	177,937.50	-35,587.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006581 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1849  
 HWY : SR 090,167,405  
 TITLE : I-405 ET AL  
 EASTSIDE FREEWAYS  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 03A017  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			10780 SW CLUTTER RD	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
30	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	950.0000	EACH	18.0000	13.0000	-27.78 %	24.0000	33.33 %	
			17,100.00	12,350.00	-4,750.00	22,800.00	5,700.00	
31	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	69.9800	HUND	300.0000	325.0000	8.33 %	400.0000	33.33 %	
			20,994.00	22,743.50	1,749.50	27,992.00	6,998.00	
32	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP							
	75.0800	MI.	1,600.0000	1,275.0000	-20.31 %	950.0000	-40.63 %	
			120,128.00	95,727.00	-24,401.00	71,326.00	-48,802.00	
33	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-24.32 %		-9.19 %	
			33,036.00	25,000.00	-8,036.00	30,000.00	-3,036.00	
34	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM							
	416.0000	EACH	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %	23.0000	-61.67 %	
			24,960.00	33,280.00	8,320.00	9,568.00	-15,392.00	
35	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	1073.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			5,365.00	2,146.00	-3,219.00	3,219.00	-2,146.00	
36	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	2,000.0000	-60.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	4,000.00	-6,000.00	
37	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	240.0000	HR	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	1,440.00	240.00	
38	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			2,174.82 %		26.38 %	
			4,352.00	99,000.00	94,648.00	5,500.00	1,148.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1979.0000	HR	38.0000	42.0000	10.53 %	44.0000	15.79 %	
			75,202.00	83,118.00	7,916.00	87,076.00	11,874.00	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	59.0000	DAY	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	92.0000	-8.00 %	
			5,900.00	5,015.00	-885.00	5,428.00	-472.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/08/2003

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 15:58

PS&E JOB NO : 03A017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006581 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1849  
 HWY : SR 090,167,405  
 TITLE : I-405 ET AL  
 EASTSIDE FREEWAYS  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 03A017  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR      10780 SW CLUTTER RD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 504.0000	HR	47.0000 23,688.00	45.0000 22,680.00	-4.26 % -1,008.00	46.0000 23,184.00	-2.13 % -504.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
42	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
43	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,500.00	50.00 %	470.00	-53.00 %	
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
45	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
46	FORCE ACCOUNT - POTHOLING UTILITIES	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$993,662.54	\$935,320.44	-5.87%	\$955,555.00	-3.84%	
BASE TOTAL			\$993,662.54	\$935,320.44	-5.87%	\$955,555.00	-3.84%	